



Tabulation of Bids - 5 Bidders

Local Public Agency

City of Effingham

County

Effingham

Section Number

21-00146-01-PV

Letting Date

04/25/23

Approved
Engineer's Estimate

\$1,214,435.00

Attended By
(IDOT Representative(s))

Greg Palmer

Bidder's Name	Beniach Construction Company, Inc.	Feutz Contractors, Inc.	J.B. Esker & Sons, Inc.	McCarthy Improvement Company	
Bidder's Address	307 S. Main Street	1120 N. Main Street	212 W. Main Street	5401 Victoria Avenue	
City, State, Zip	Tuscola, IL 61953	Paris, IL 61944	Teutopolis, IL 62467	Davenport, IA 52807	
Proposal Guarantee	5%	5%	5%	5%	
Terms	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION		CU YD	3149	\$40.0000	\$125,960.00	\$35.2100	\$110,876.29	\$19.8000	\$62,350.20	\$9.0000	\$28,341.00	\$18.0000	\$56,682.00		\$0.00
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATIO		CU YD	4190	\$40.0000	\$167,600.00	\$54.9500	\$230,240.50	\$22.0000	\$92,180.00	\$21.0000	\$87,990.00	\$33.0000	\$138,270.00		\$0.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL		CU YD	57	\$55.0000	\$3,135.00	\$61.5600	\$3,508.92	\$45.0000	\$2,565.00	\$46.0000	\$2,622.00	\$70.0000	\$3,990.00		\$0.00
21001000	GEOTECH FAB F/GR STA		SQ YD	240	\$5.0000	\$1,200.00	\$7.5100	\$1,802.40	\$7.0000	\$1,680.00	\$4.5000	\$1,080.00	\$4.5000	\$1,080.00		\$0.00
21101615	TOPSOIL F & P 4		SQ YD	6865	\$6.0000	\$41,190.00	\$4.3000	\$29,519.50	\$1.4500	\$9,954.25	\$1.6000	\$10,984.00	\$2.0000	\$13,730.00		\$0.00
25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A		ACRE	2.1	\$3,500.0000	\$7,350.00	\$2,475.0000	\$5,197.50	\$2,700.0000	\$5,670.00	\$3,200.0000	\$6,720.00	\$2,800.0000	\$5,880.00		\$0.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERT NUTR		POUND	189	\$3.0000	\$567.00	\$1.6000	\$302.40	\$1.7500	\$330.75	\$4.8000	\$907.20	\$2.0000	\$378.00		\$0.00
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERT NU		POUND	189	\$3.0000	\$567.00	\$1.6000	\$302.40	\$1.7500	\$330.75	\$4.2000	\$793.80	\$2.0000	\$378.00		\$0.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR		POUND	189	\$3.0000	\$567.00	\$1.6000	\$302.40	\$1.7500	\$330.75	\$4.6000	\$869.40	\$2.0000	\$378.00		\$0.00
25100115	MULCH, METHOD 2		ACRE	2.1	\$3,000.0000	\$6,300.00	\$1,425.0000	\$2,992.50	\$1,550.0000	\$3,255.00	\$2,100.0000	\$4,410.00	\$1,500.0000	\$3,150.00		\$0.00
25100630	EROSION CONTR BLANK		SQ YD	770	\$3.0000	\$2,310.00	\$1.6000	\$1,232.00	\$1.7000	\$1,309.00	\$6.0000	\$4,620.00	\$2.0000	\$1,540.00		\$0.00
28000250	TEMP EROS CONTR SEE		POUND	429	\$6.0000	\$2,574.00	\$2.9000	\$1,244.10	\$5.0000	\$2,145.00	\$10.0000	\$4,290.00	\$2.0000	\$858.00		\$0.00
28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHE		FOOT	300	\$8.0000	\$2,400.00	\$13.9200	\$4,176.00	\$4.3000	\$1,290.00	\$8.7000	\$2,610.00	\$35.0000	\$10,500.00		\$0.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROS BAR		FOOT	562	\$4.0000	\$2,248.00	\$4.7300	\$2,658.26	\$3.2500	\$1,826.50	\$4.5000	\$2,529.00	\$8.0000	\$4,496.00		\$0.00
28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTE		EACH	15	\$200.0000	\$3,000.00	\$52.8500	\$792.75	\$355.0000	\$5,325.00	\$165.0000	\$2,475.00	\$125.0000	\$1,875.00		\$0.00
31101000	SUB GRAN MAT B		TON	165	\$65.0000	\$10,725.00	\$44.8300	\$7,396.95	\$37.0000	\$6,105.00	\$45.0000	\$7,425.00	\$38.0000	\$6,270.00		\$0.00
31101400	SUB GRAN MAT B 6		SQ YD	2380	\$25.0000	\$59,500.00	\$18.5800	\$44,220.40	\$14.0000	\$33,320.00	\$16.0000	\$38,080.00	\$11.0000	\$26,180.00		\$0.00
42000401	PCC PVT 9 JOINTED		SQ YD	2013	\$85.0000	\$171,105.00	\$102.1700	\$205,668.21	\$79.7500	\$160,536.75	\$85.0000	\$171,105.00	\$96.0000	\$193,248.00		\$0.00
42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT		SQ YD	2308	\$2.0000	\$4,616.00	\$0.0000	\$0.00	\$1.2000	\$2,769.60	\$0.1000	\$230.80	\$1.5000	\$3,462.00		\$0.00
42300400	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 8		SQ YD	49	\$100.0000	\$4,900.00	\$219.5200	\$10,756.48	\$90.0000	\$4,410.00	\$150.0000	\$7,350.00	\$100.0000	\$4,900.00		\$0.00
42400100	PC CONC SIDEWALK 4		SQ FT	11096	\$9.0000	\$99,864.00	\$8.6600	\$96,091.36	\$5.0000	\$55,480.00	\$8.5000	\$94,316.00	\$6.5000	\$72,124.00		\$0.00
42400410	PC CONC SIDEWALK 8		SQ FT	444	\$15.0000	\$6,660.00	\$17.4100	\$7,730.04	\$11.0000	\$4,884.00	\$16.0000	\$7,104.00	\$11.5000	\$5,106.00		\$0.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNING		SQ FT	50	\$50.0000	\$2,500.00	\$41.5200	\$2,076.00	\$22.0000	\$1,100.00	\$50.0000	\$2,500.00	\$75.0000	\$3,750.00		\$0.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REM		SQ YD	92	\$50.0000	\$4,600.00	\$27.8000	\$2,557.60	\$25.0000	\$2,300.00	\$12.0000	\$1,104.00	\$20.0000	\$1,840.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
44000200	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM		SQ YD	66	\$15.0000	\$990.00	\$19.3800	\$1,279.08	\$28.0000	\$1,848.00	\$12.0000	\$792.00	\$20.0000	\$1,320.00		\$0.00
44000500	COMB CURB GUTTER R		FOOT	192	\$10.0000	\$1,920.00	\$10.8300	\$2,079.36	\$16.0000	\$3,072.00	\$8.0000	\$1,536.00	\$10.0000	\$1,920.00		\$0.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REM		SQ FT	2328	\$5.0000	\$11,640.00	\$2.7000	\$6,285.60	\$2.8000	\$6,518.40	\$1.1000	\$2,560.80	\$1.0000	\$2,328.00		\$0.00
54213660	PRC FLAR END SEC 15		EACH	9	\$1,300.0000	\$11,700.00	\$1,295.4000	\$11,658.60	\$1,500.0000	\$13,500.00	\$1,310.0000	\$11,790.00	\$1,200.0000	\$10,800.00		\$0.00
54262712	METAL FL END SEC 12"		EACH	3	\$800.0000	\$2,400.00	\$581.8600	\$1,745.58	\$690.0000	\$2,070.00	\$370.0000	\$1,110.00	\$325.0000	\$975.00		\$0.00
550A0070	STORM SEW CL A 1 15		FOOT	84	\$75.0000	\$6,300.00	\$107.4600	\$9,026.64	\$61.0000	\$5,124.00	\$83.0000	\$6,972.00	\$90.0000	\$7,560.00		\$0.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REM 12		FOOT	38	\$35.0000	\$1,330.00	\$20.6400	\$784.32	\$20.0000	\$760.00	\$12.0000	\$456.00	\$16.0000	\$608.00		\$0.00
56109210	WATER VALVES ADJUST		EACH	6	\$300.0000	\$1,800.00	\$335.2300	\$2,011.38	\$61.0000	\$366.00	\$385.0000	\$2,310.00	\$200.0000	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
56400100	FIRE HYDNTS TO BE MV		EACH	1	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$3,790.8600	\$3,790.86	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00	\$1,870.0000	\$1,870.00	\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00		\$0.00
60235700	INLETS TA T3F&G		EACH	10	\$2,000.0000	\$20,000.00	\$1,805.1600	\$18,051.60	\$2,500.0000	\$25,000.00	\$1,800.0000	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.0000	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
60500060	REMOV INLETS		EACH	1	\$700.0000	\$700.00	\$267.5200	\$267.52	\$500.0000	\$500.00	\$330.0000	\$330.00	\$400.0000	\$400.00		\$0.00
60605000	COMB CC&G TB6.24		FOOT	1084	\$65.0000	\$70,460.00	\$50.5500	\$54,796.20	\$35.0000	\$37,940.00	\$50.0000	\$54,200.00	\$37.0000	\$40,108.00		\$0.00
66900200	NON SPL WASTE DISPO		CU YD	555	\$60.0000	\$33,300.00	\$132.4800	\$73,526.40	\$115.0000	\$63,825.00	\$80.0000	\$44,400.00	\$40.0000	\$22,200.00		\$0.00
66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALY		EACH	1	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00	\$1,320.0000	\$1,320.00	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
66901001	REG SUB P-CONST PLA		L SUM	1	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00	\$2,420.0000	\$2,420.00	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
66901003	REG SUB F CON REPOR		L SUM	1	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.0000	\$2,700.00	\$2,420.0000	\$2,420.00	\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
66901006	REG SUB MON		CAL DA	2	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00	\$1,290.0000	\$2,580.00	\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00	\$1,375.0000	\$2,750.00	\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00		\$0.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL T1		SQ FT	7	\$40.0000	\$280.00	\$79.2200	\$554.54	\$62.0000	\$434.00	\$100.0000	\$700.00	\$30.0000	\$210.00		\$0.00
72400100	REMOV SIN PAN ASSY T		EACH	1	\$500.0000	\$500.00	\$145.5200	\$145.52	\$102.0000	\$102.00	\$200.0000	\$200.00	\$250.0000	\$250.00		\$0.00
72400500	RELOC SIN PAN ASSY T		EACH	1	\$500.0000	\$500.00	\$291.0400	\$291.04	\$202.0000	\$202.00	\$200.0000	\$200.00	\$300.0000	\$300.00		\$0.00
72800100	TELES STL SIN SUPPOR		FOOT	60	\$25.0000	\$1,500.00	\$11.4700	\$688.20	\$23.0000	\$1,380.00	\$30.0000	\$1,800.00	\$30.0000	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
78009000	MOD URETH PM LTR-SY		SQ FT	141	\$8.0000	\$1,128.00	\$23.0000	\$3,243.00	\$33.0000	\$4,653.00	\$26.0000	\$3,666.00	\$27.0000	\$3,807.00		\$0.00
78009004	MOD URETH PM LINE 4		FOOT	2021	\$3.0000	\$6,063.00	\$7.6400	\$15,440.44	\$5.5000	\$11,115.50	\$10.0000	\$20,210.00	\$9.0000	\$18,189.00		\$0.00
78009006	MOD URETH PM LINE 6		FOOT	150	\$5.0000	\$750.00	\$11.4700	\$1,720.50	\$16.0000	\$2,400.00	\$105.0000	\$15,750.00	\$13.0000	\$1,950.00		\$0.00
78009024	MOD URETH PM LINE 24		FOOT	28	\$30.0000	\$840.00	\$45.0000	\$1,260.00	\$72.0000	\$2,016.00	\$50.0000	\$1,400.00	\$52.0000	\$1,456.00		\$0.00
78300202	PAVMT MRKG REM WTR		SQ FT	226	\$15.0000	\$3,390.00	\$21.0000	\$4,746.00	\$33.0000	\$7,458.00	\$25.0000	\$5,650.00	\$25.0000	\$5,650.00		\$0.00
80500010	SERV INSTALL GRND MT		EACH	1	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00	\$50,370.0000	\$50,370.00	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00	\$55,400.0000	\$55,400.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00		\$0.00
81028750	UNDRGRD C CNC 2		FOOT	1808	\$16.0000	\$28,928.00	\$22.6900	\$41,023.52	\$28.0000	\$50,624.00	\$25.0000	\$45,200.00	\$28.0000	\$50,624.00		\$0.00
81400730	HANDHOLE C CONC		EACH	2	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00	\$2,965.5400	\$5,931.08	\$2,700.0000	\$5,400.00	\$3,300.0000	\$6,600.00	\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00		\$0.00
81702120	EC C XLP USE 1C 8		FOOT	9726	\$3.0000	\$29,178.00	\$1.4800	\$14,394.48	\$1.5000	\$14,589.00	\$1.6300	\$15,853.38	\$3.0000	\$29,178.00		\$0.00
83600200	LIGHT POLE FDN 24D		FOOT	90	\$250.0000	\$22,500.00	\$231.8000	\$20,862.00	\$490.0000	\$44,100.00	\$255.0000	\$22,950.00	\$250.0000	\$22,500.00		\$0.00
X0322936	REMOV EX FLAR END SE		EACH	3	\$550.0000	\$1,650.00	\$267.5300	\$802.59	\$492.0000	\$1,476.00	\$215.0000	\$645.00	\$300.0000	\$900.00		\$0.00
X0326654	ORNAM LIGHT UNIT CO		EACH	15	\$8,000.0000	\$120,000.00	\$9,442.4200	\$141,636.30	\$11,650.0000	\$174,750.00	\$10,000.0000	\$150,000.00	\$12,700.0000	\$190,500.00		\$0.00
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL		L SUM	1	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00	\$5,549.9800	\$5,549.98	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$93,129.0000	\$93,129.00		\$0.00
X8250505	LIGHT CONTROLLER SP		EACH	1	\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00	\$22,554.5000	\$22,554.50	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOU		L SUM	1	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.000	\$12,500.00	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
Z0056648	SS 1 WAT MN 12		FOOT	55	\$100.0000	\$5,500.00	\$107.7100	\$5,924.05	\$141.0000	\$7,755.00	\$97.0000	\$5,335.00	\$150.0000	\$8,250.00		\$0.00
Z0056650	SS 1 WAT MN 15		FOOT	150	\$120.0000	\$18,000.00	\$154.6100	\$23,191.50	\$145.0000	\$21,750.00	\$124.0000	\$18,600.00	\$140.0000	\$21,000.00		\$0.00
Z0056668	SS 2 WAT MN 12		FOOT	35	\$150.0000	\$5,250.00	\$110.0300	\$3,851.05	\$95.0000	\$3,325.00	\$107.0000	\$3,745.00	\$120.0000	\$4,200.00		\$0.00
Total Bid:						As Read:										
						As Calculated:	\$1,343,208.39	\$1,022,800.45	\$1,054,597.38	\$1,203,777.00						\$0.00
						% Over/Under:	10.60 %	(15.78)%	(13.16)%	(0.88)%						